
2023 ML Baseball Schedule
First Game date 2/7--Games start at 4:15/4:30

Game 1 – Tuesday, Feb. 7  
Fannin @ Clear Creek
Pickens @ Lumpkin
White @ Union
Dawson-Bye

Game 2- Thursday, Feb. 9
Clear Creek @ White
Lumpkin @ Fannin
Pickens @ Dawson
Union-Bye

Game 3- Tuesday, Feb. 14
Clear Creek @ Lumpkin
Union @ Fannin
Dawson @ White
Pickens-Bye

Game 4- Thursday, Feb. 16
Clear Creek @ Pickens
White @ Fannin
Union @ Dawson
Lumpkin-Bye

Game 5- Monday, Feb. 27
Dawson @ Clear Creek
Fannin @ Pickens
Lumpkin @ Union
White-Bye

Game 6 – Tuesday, Feb. 28
Union @ Clear Creek
Lumpkin @ Dawson
White @ Pickens 
Fannin-Bye

Game 7- Thursday, March 2
Dawson  @ Fannin
Lumpkin @ White
Pickens @ Union
Clear Creek-Bye

Game 8- Monday, March 6
Clear Creek @ Fannin
Lumpkin @ Pickens
Union @ White
Dawson-Bye

Game 9- Tuesday, March 7
White @ Clear Creek
Fannin @ Lumpkin
Dawson @ Pickens
Union-Bye

Game 10- Thursday, March 9
Clear Creek @ Dawson
Pickens @ Fannin
Union @ Lumpkin
White-Bye

Game 11- Tuesday, March 14
Lumpkin @ Clear Creek
Fannin @ Union
White @ Dawson
Pickens-Bye

Game 12- Thursday, March 16
Clear Creek @ Union
Dawson @ Lumpkin
Pickens @ White
Fannin-Bye

Game 13- Tuesday, March 21
Pickens @ Clear Creek
Fannin @ White
Dawson @ Union
Lumpkin-Bye

Game 14- Thursday, March 23
Fannin @ Dawson
White @ Lumpkin 
Union @ Pickens
Clear Creek-Bye

Playoffs Tuesday, April 11
#4 @ #1
#3 @ #2

Championship Game Thursday, April 11 

**If you need to adjust any dates, just get with the other 
school and try to reschedule when it won’t interfere with 
other game dates**
   


